persons/entities not forming part of the promoter and promoter 

group), in one or more tranches, at an issue price of Rs. 29/- each (“Warrant Issue Price”), which is the price determined 

in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, for an aggregate amount of up to Rs. 

136,300,000 (Rupees Thirteen Crores and Sixty Three Lakhs only) for cash, on the terms and conditions as detailed 

herein below (“Proposed Allottees”): 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Proposed 

Allottees/Investors 

Category Number of Convertible Warrants to be 

allotted 

1 Arif Esmail Merchant Promoter 2150000